
Ithaca (5-4, 0-2) -vs- Clarkson (7-1, 2-0)
3/21/2026 at Potsdam, NY (Hantz Field)

 
 

 
 
Ithaca Goals: Tim Rogers (4); Will Kleine (1); Brendan Occhino (1); Tommy Allocco (1); Cullen Adams (1); Greg Szyluk (1); Ethan Adrid (1) 
Assists: Brendan Occhino (4); Lucas Proctor (2); Tim Rogers (1); Liam Alberti (1) 
 
Clarkson Goals: Alex Alfieri (4); James O'Rourke (3); Ian Erskine (1); William Goyette (1); Connor Holly (1); Robert Fox (1); Peter Siracuse
(1) 
Assists: James O'Rourke (2); Robert Fox (1); Sam Wesson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hantz Field
Penalties: Jamie Rhoades 1st/04:46; Joe Porto 3rd/01:51; Harry O'Neil 4th/00:00

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Ithaca 6 0 3 1 10
Clarkson 3 4 2 3 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Ithaca 10 5 7 11 33
Clarkson 7 12 10 8 37

Shots On Goal
Ithaca 9 2 5 6 22
Clarkson 6 8 7 5 26

Saves
Ithaca 3 4 5 2 14
Clarkson 3 2 2 5 12

Turnovers
Ithaca 5 5 3 4 17
Clarkson 1 3 1 5 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Ithaca 1-2 6-7 4-4 5-5 16-18
Clarkson 3-3 9-9 4-4 7-8 23-24

Ground Balls
Ithaca 14 6 5 9 34
Clarkson 9 10 7 8 34

Face Offs
Ithaca 9 2 4 2 17
Clarkson 1 3 2 3 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Ithaca 1 0 1 0 1-2
Clarkson 0 0 0 1 0-1



Ithaca 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Lucas Proctor 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Will Kleine 1 0 1 6 1 6 0 - -
6 Brendan Occhino 1 4 5 6 1 1 0 - -
12 Jace Dockx 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
18 Tim Rogers 4 1 5 6 0 3 0 - -

19 Harry O'Neil 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
27 Cullen Adams 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 - -
31 Andrew Minard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Max Warn 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
40 Ethan Adrid 1 0 1 6 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Corey White 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Ethan Flanagan 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
13 Tommy Allocco 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
15 Jack Giannuzzi 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
16 Andrew Benjamin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Justin Polhemus 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
23 Liam Alberti 0 1 1 1 12 0 0 17-26 -
24 Danny Loss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Trevor Knopp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Greg Szyluk 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
38 Emmett Lisai 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 10 8 18 33 34 17 3 17-26
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Andrew Minard 60:00 12 14 L



Clarkson 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Alex Alfieri 4 0 4 7 2 1 0 - -
16 Jack Garvey 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 - -
17 William Goyette 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
21 James O'Rourke 3 2 5 7 0 0 0 - -
25 Connor Holly 1 0 1 4 3 1 1 - -
26 Dylan Coan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Robert Fox 1 1 2 6 2 1 1 - -
41 Steve Getsie 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
44 Griffin Emerson 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
47 Peter Siracuse 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
8 Ethan Hopkins 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
9 Ian Erskine 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
11 Donnie Duffus 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
13 Tristen Dillon 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
14 Kyle Gallagher 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
23 James Auszura 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
24 Derek Torres 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
27 Jack Stanney 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
29 Cj Krug 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Gabe Vassallo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-5 -
32 Andrew Pokorski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

39 Joe Porto 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-3
1-

00:30
45 Sam Wesson 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

46 Jamie Rhoades 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7-18
1-

00:30

Totals 12 4 16 37 34 10 13 9-26
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Griffin Emerson 60:00 10 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ITHACA CLARKSON
1st 12:17 Alex Alfieri Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:59 Tommy Allocco Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:17 Ethan Adrid Lucas Proctor 2 1
1st 06:18 Cullen Adams Tim Rogers 3 1
1st 06:10 Tim Rogers Brendan Occhino 4 1
1st 05:27 James O'Rourke Unassisted 4 2
1st 04:20 Brendan Occhino (UP) Lucas Proctor 5 2
1st 03:05 Robert Fox Sam Wesson 5 3
1st 01:55 Tim Rogers Brendan Occhino 6 3
2nd 11:21 William Goyette Unassisted 6 4
2nd 08:55 Alex Alfieri James O'Rourke 6 5
2nd 07:04 Ian Erskine James O'Rourke 6 6
2nd 02:23 James O'Rourke Unassisted 6 7
3rd 14:48 Greg Szyluk Liam Alberti 7 7
3rd 13:29 James O'Rourke Unassisted 7 8
3rd 09:59 Tim Rogers Brendan Occhino 8 8
3rd 09:11 Tim Rogers Brendan Occhino 9 8
3rd 00:27 Alex Alfieri Unassisted 9 9
4th 12:49 Connor Holly Unassisted 9 10
4th 10:03 Peter Siracuse Robert Fox 9 11
4th 05:05 Alex Alfieri Unassisted 9 12
4th 01:25 Will Kleine Unassisted 10 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:46 CLARKSON Jamie Rhoades 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 01:51 CLARKSON Joe Porto 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 00:00 ITHACA Harry O'Neil 00:30 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ITHACA Andrew Minard at goalie for ITHACA.
15:00 CLARKSON Griffin Emerson at goalie for CLARKSON.
15:00 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Gabe Vassallo won by ITHACA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
13:43 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Tim Rogers HIGH
13:35 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Ethan Adrid, SAVE Griffin Emerson
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Tim Rogers (caused by Jack Garvey).
13:18 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
12:17 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri (FIRST GOAL).

Ithaca 0, Clarkson 1
12:17 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Gabe Vassallo won by ITHACA, [12:17] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Harry O'Neil.
11:59 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Tommy Allocco.

Ithaca 1, Clarkson 1
11:59 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [11:59] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Harry O'Neil.
11:17 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Ethan Adrid, Assist by Lucas Proctor.

Ithaca 2, Clarkson 1
11:17 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA (on faceoff violation).
09:48 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Brendan Occhino, SAVE Griffin Emerson
09:43 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Cullen Adams.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Cullen Adams (caused by James Auszura).
09:29 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jack Garvey.
09:27 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
08:59 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON William Goyette, SAVE Andrew Minard
08:44 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri.
08:37 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Connor Holly.
08:18 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON William Goyette, SAVE Andrew Minard
07:49 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Cullen Adams.
07:45 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA failed.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Justin Polhemus (caused by Robert Fox).
07:38 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Connor Holly.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON Ian Erskine.
06:57 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Andrew Benjamin.
06:54 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
06:18 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Cullen Adams, Assist by Tim Rogers.

Ithaca 3, Clarkson 1
06:18 CLARKSON Timeout by CLARKSON.
06:18 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Joe Porto won by ITHACA, [06:18] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
06:10 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Tim Rogers, Assist by Brendan Occhino.

Ithaca 4, Clarkson 1
06:10 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by CLARKSON, [06:10] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jamie Rhoades.
06:08 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Joe Porto.
05:27 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON James O'Rourke.

Ithaca 4, Clarkson 2
05:27 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [05:27] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
05:17 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Justin Polhemus.
04:46 CLARKSON Penalty on CLARKSON Jamie Rhoades (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:20 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Brendan Occhino (MAN-UP), Assist by Lucas Proctor.

Ithaca 5, Clarkson 2
04:20 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [04:20] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
03:49 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Brendan Occhino, SAVE Griffin Emerson
03:44 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Will Kleine.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Will Kleine (caused by Tristen Dillon).
03:05 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON Robert Fox, Assist by Sam Wesson.

Ithaca 5, Clarkson 3
03:05 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Joe Porto won by ITHACA, [03:05] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Ethan Flanagan.
01:55 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Tim Rogers, Assist by Brendan Occhino.

Ithaca 6, Clarkson 3
01:55 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Gabe Vassallo won by ITHACA, [01:55] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.



01:48 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Corey White.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Tim Rogers.
00:59 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Tristen Dillon.
00:57 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
00:30 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Robert Fox, SAVE Andrew Minard
00:25 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri.
00:03 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Robert Fox WIDE
00:01 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON William Goyette.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Joe Porto won by ITHACA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
14:53 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Liam Alberti, SAVE Griffin Emerson
14:50 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Dylan Coan.
14:37 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
14:16 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Derek Torres, SAVE Andrew Minard
14:14 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Greg Szyluk.
14:08 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
13:28 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Cullen Adams WIDE
13:22 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Griffin Emerson.
13:18 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON.
12:58 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
12:01 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Tommy Allocco HIT POST
11:56 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
11:21 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON William Goyette.

Ithaca 6, Clarkson 4
11:21 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by CLARKSON, [11:21] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Steve Getsie.
10:58 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON Derek Torres.
10:34 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
09:50 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Tim Rogers HIGH
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Will Kleine (caused by Tristen Dillon).
09:30 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jack Garvey.
09:27 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
08:55 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri, Assist by James O'Rourke.

Ithaca 6, Clarkson 5
08:55 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by CLARKSON, [08:55] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jamie Rhoades.
08:02 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON James O'Rourke HIGH
07:32 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri, SAVE Andrew Minard
07:04 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON Ian Erskine, Assist by James O'Rourke.

Ithaca 6, Clarkson 6
07:04 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [07:04] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Max Warn.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Justin Polhemus.
06:59 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
06:03 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Robert Fox.
05:52 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Connor Holly HIT POST
05:48 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Emmett Lisai.
05:45 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
05:13 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Will Kleine, SAVE Griffin Emerson
05:09 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Kyle Gallagher.
05:05 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON Connor Holly (caused by Max Warn).
04:10 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Ethan Flanagan.
04:07 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Jack Giannuzzi.
03:28 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
02:55 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Derek Torres, SAVE Andrew Minard
02:51 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Max Warn.
02:50 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA failed.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Max Warn (caused by Connor Holly).
02:48 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Donnie Duffus.
02:48 CLARKSON Timeout by CLARKSON.



02:38 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON William Goyette HIGH
02:23 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON James O'Rourke.

Ithaca 6, Clarkson 7
02:23 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by CLARKSON, [02:23] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jamie Rhoades.
01:11 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Robert Fox, SAVE Andrew Minard
01:06 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
00:57 ITHACA Timeout by ITHACA.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Ethan Adrid (caused by Jack Garvey).
00:11 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jack Garvey.
00:07 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
00:01 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Donnie Duffus BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
14:48 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Greg Szyluk, Assist by Liam Alberti.

Ithaca 7, Clarkson 7
14:48 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by CLARKSON, [14:48] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jamie Rhoades.
14:02 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON James O'Rourke WIDE
13:29 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON James O'Rourke.

Ithaca 7, Clarkson 8
13:29 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [13:29] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Justin Polhemus.
12:47 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Ethan Adrid WIDE
12:37 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Ethan Adrid.
12:17 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Jack Stanney, SAVE Andrew Minard
12:14 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
11:58 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Connor Holly WIDE
11:18 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Ethan Hopkins WIDE
11:15 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Robert Fox.
11:05 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jack Stanney.
10:47 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Jack Stanney, SAVE Andrew Minard
10:41 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
09:59 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Tim Rogers, Assist by Brendan Occhino.

Ithaca 8, Clarkson 8
09:59 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [09:59] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
09:11 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Tim Rogers, Assist by Brendan Occhino.

Ithaca 9, Clarkson 8
09:11 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by CLARKSON, [09:11] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jamie Rhoades.
08:22 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON James O'Rourke, SAVE Andrew Minard
08:18 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA.
06:57 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
05:52 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Derek Torres.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON.
05:30 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Will Kleine (caused by Jack Garvey).
04:41 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Steve Getsie.
04:36 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
04:01 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Robert Fox, SAVE Andrew Minard
03:26 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri, SAVE Andrew Minard
03:22 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
02:37 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Will Kleine, SAVE Griffin Emerson
01:52 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Will Kleine WIDE
01:51 CLARKSON Penalty on CLARKSON Joe Porto (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Will Kleine (caused by Jack Garvey).
01:24 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jack Garvey.
01:22 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
00:27 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri.

Ithaca 9, Clarkson 9
00:27 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [00:27] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
00:02 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Jack Giannuzzi, SAVE Griffin Emerson
00:00 0 End-of-period.



15:00 0
15:00 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
14:30 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Will Kleine WIDE
14:16 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Ethan Adrid, SAVE Griffin Emerson
14:13 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Cullen Adams.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Will Kleine (caused by Griffin Emerson).
13:58 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Griffin Emerson.
13:56 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON failed.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON Griffin Emerson (caused by Jace Dockx).
13:40 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Jace Dockx.
13:35 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Brendan Occhino WIDE
13:34 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
12:49 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON Connor Holly.

Ithaca 9, Clarkson 10
12:49 ITHACA Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by ITHACA, [12:49] Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
11:32 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Tommy Allocco, SAVE Griffin Emerson
11:30 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Danny Loss.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Tim Rogers (caused by Jack Garvey).
11:19 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Jack Garvey.
11:17 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
10:24 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Connor Holly.
10:03 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON Peter Siracuse, Assist by Robert Fox.

Ithaca 9, Clarkson 11
10:03 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Gabe Vassallo won by CLARKSON, [10:03] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Gabe Vassallo.
09:03 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Robert Fox HIT POST
08:37 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri WIDE
08:19 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON James O'Rourke WIDE
08:06 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Connor Holly, SAVE Andrew Minard
08:03 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
07:15 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Ethan Adrid, SAVE Griffin Emerson
07:02 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON Ethan Hopkins.
06:54 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
06:10 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Tommy Allocco.
06:00 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Brendan Occhino, SAVE Griffin Emerson
05:53 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Brendan Occhino.
05:46 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Brendan Occhino HIGH
05:45 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
05:05 CLARKSON GOAL by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri.

Ithaca 9, Clarkson 12
05:05 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Gabe Vassallo won by CLARKSON, [05:05] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Cj Krug.
04:11 CLARKSON Shot by CLARKSON Ethan Hopkins, SAVE Andrew Minard
04:05 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Will Kleine (caused by Joe Porto).
03:20 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Kyle Gallagher.
03:17 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON Robert Fox (caused by Jace Dockx).
02:33 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Ethan Flanagan.
02:30 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
02:24 ITHACA Timeout by ITHACA.
02:12 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Cullen Adams, SAVE Griffin Emerson
02:09 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
01:48 CLARKSON Timeout by CLARKSON.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON Alex Alfieri.
01:42 ITHACA Clear attempt by ITHACA good.
01:31 ITHACA Timeout by ITHACA.
01:25 ITHACA GOAL by ITHACA Will Kleine.

Ithaca 10, Clarkson 12
01:25 CLARKSON Faceoff Liam Alberti vs Jamie Rhoades won by CLARKSON, [01:25] Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Joe Porto.
-- CLARKSON Turnover by CLARKSON Steve Getsie.
01:06 ITHACA Ground ball pickup by ITHACA Liam Alberti.
00:49 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Will Kleine WIDE



00:48 CLARKSON Timeout by CLARKSON.
00:40 ITHACA Shot by ITHACA Ethan Adrid WIDE
-- ITHACA Turnover by ITHACA Brendan Occhino (caused by Griffin Emerson).
00:30 CLARKSON Ground ball pickup by CLARKSON Griffin Emerson.
00:27 CLARKSON Clear attempt by CLARKSON good.
00:00 ITHACA Penalty on ITHACA Harry O'Neil (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


